
OPENING DATE:  05/02/2025     CLOSING DATE: 05/12/2025

R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
1 of 9   

JOB ID: 70263041 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA:ALL automation-DBCS,DIOSS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70516704 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21095339 GENERAL EXPEDITORS - TOUR 3 TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: EXPEDITOR ALL DOCKS AND AS ASSIGNED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1430-2300-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

14:30 23:00 030 14:30 23:00 030 14:30 23:00 030 14:30 23:00 030 14:30 23:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAINES, N EMP ID: 2133 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 002

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   366854    Clerk



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
2 of 9   

JOB ID: 70681182 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043388 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-II TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: AFSM-100 and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCDUFFIE, S EMP ID: 5275 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 031

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70816129 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: All Automation, AFCS 200, DBCS, DIOSS and as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Miller, R EMP ID: 4915 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 08/13/2022 RANK: 002

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
3 of 9   

JOB ID: 71184540 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043388 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-II TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Express. Will be responsible for Express Mail Delivery, Express
Mail Operations and other duties as assigned. Must possess a valid state
driver s license. Driver abstract will be compared with Postable Table
of Disqualifications.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROBINSON, P EMP ID: 8265 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 04/23/2022 RANK: 004

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71248908 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043388 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-II TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: All Automation DBCS, DIOSS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 08:00 16:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROBINSON, D EMP ID: 0230 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 06/09/2018 RANK: 002

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
4 of 9   

JOB ID: 71258669 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: All Automation DBCS, DIOSS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PILLAR, T EMP ID: 9321 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 12/28/2024 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72007695 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: APBS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: YU, J EMP ID: 6945 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/13/2024 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72071921 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: APBS AND AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: IANNETTA, V EMP ID: 5872 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 11/19/2022 RANK: 003

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
5 of 9   

JOB ID: 72071923 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: APBS AND AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: HERNANDEZ-
LOPEZ, C

EMP ID: 7873 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 73020149 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: SIPS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1700-0130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

17:00 01:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEE, S EMP ID: 6813 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 03/08/2025 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 73021478 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: SIPS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2230-0700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030 22:30 07:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NOEL, W EMP ID: 7120 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 022

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
6 of 9   

JOB ID: 73466912 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21095337 GENERAL EXPEDITORS - TOUR 1 TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: Expeditor all docks and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0030-0900-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

00:30 09:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 00:30 09:00 030 00:30 09:00 030 00:30 09:00 030 00:30 09:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HARDRICK, O EMP ID: 2260 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 09/06/2014 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95119449 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: ALL AUTOMATION - DBCS, DIOSS AND AS ASSIGNED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALKER, L EMP ID: 1003 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 11/30/2024 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95156183 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043389 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-III TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: APBS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 16:00 00:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: FAIZ, N EMP ID: 2181 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 11/02/2024 RANK: 015

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
7 of 9   

JOB ID: 95283014 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: ALL AUTOMATION - DBCS, DIOSS AND AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95316653 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: APBS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95344119 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: All Automation - DBCS, DIOSS and as assigned.#

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
8 of 9   

JOB ID: 95456338 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: All Automation - DBCS, DIOSS and as assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95463322 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043387 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-I TRENTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: ALL AUTOMATION - DBCS, DIOSS AND AS ASSIGNED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

22:00 06:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030 22:00 06:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC338550 Trenton(NJ) Bid Clust
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

05/16/2025 10:16:40
9 of 9   

JOB ID: 70718111 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00023300 CIRCLE CARR STA CIRCLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PAA: CIRCLE BRANCH STATION, ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED
SCHEDULE: NS DAYS SUN/FRIDAY, SATURDAY 6 AM -1500 PM 1 HR LUNCH,
MON, TUES, WED AND THURSDAY 9 AM-1800 PM 1 HR LUNCH

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1500-60L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

06:00 15:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FOREMAN, J EMP ID: 3515 EFFECTIVE: 05/31/2025 SEN DATE: 04/27/2019 RANK: 002

***************************************************


